

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54650701 |
| Name | All That Glitters |
| Contents | <p> Butlers Chocolates Chocolate Collection 240g Chococo Going for Gold Blonde Caramel Chocolate Tablet Bar 75g Chococo Milk Chocolate Father Christmas Bar 45g Oliver Tricon Petit Chablis 75cl Honestyolk Original Eggnog 50cl Hampstead Tea Organic English Breakfast Tea - 20 Sachets 40g Honest Toil Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl Chateau Haut-Mouleyre Bordeaux 75cl Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Sharing Cake with Gold Stars & Gold Star Sprinkles 575g Makers & Merchants Brilliant Biscuits Shortbread Tin 300g Olives Et Al Hot Honey Sweet & Spicy Mixed Nuts 150g Olives Et Al Mustard & Herb Dressing 250ml Ooh! Chocolata Rose & Lemon Turkish Delight 180g Silver & Green Organic Balsamic Vinegar 250g Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g Tenuta Marmorelle Calabrian Nduja 180g Tenuta Marmorelle Mixed Nougat Gift Box 180g Tenuta Marmorelle Sicilian Nocellara Green Olives 280g The Bit on the Side Red Onion Marmalade 290g The Bit on the Side Strawberry Jam 290g Superbon Salt Chips de Madrid 135g The Drinks Bakery Lancashire Cheese & Spring Onion Drinks Biscuits 110g Miller's Baker & Barista Morello Sour Cherry 120g Miller's Toast Cranberry & Raisin 100g Truffle Hunter White Truffle Crisps with Lobster Flavouring 125g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Timana Cafetiere Grind 200g John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 454g </p> |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | N |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Graham's Late Bottle Vintage Port 37.5cl |
| Ingredients | Grapes, Grape Spirit 77% v/v |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Portugal |
| Storage Instructions | Store horizontally in a dry cool place away from direct light. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Symington Family Estates, Vinhos, S.A., Travessa Barão de Forrester, 86, apt 26, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal, 4431-901 |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|-----------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 649 / 156 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 10.9 |
| Of which sugars | 10.9 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 20 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Silver & Green Organic Balsamic Vinegar 250g |
| Ingredients | Organic Concentrated Grape Must, Organic Wine Vinegar |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Parjk, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG |
| Instructions for use | Ready to consume |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 786 / 185 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 40 |
| Of which sugars | 40 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0.88 |
| Salt | 0.1 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Rendles Farmhouse Duck Pate with Armagnac 280g |
| Ingredients | Pork jowl (French origin), duck meat with skin*, chicken liver, lean duck liver*, MILK, EGGS , salt, armagnac 0.8%, spices and aromatics, natural flavourings. *Duck: 28% |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat |
| Country of Origin | France |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated below 4 degree Celsius and consume within 3 days. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Springvale Foods Lyd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX |
| Instructions for use | Not Applicable |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1254 / 303 |
| Fat | 27 |
| Of which saturated | 9.8 |
| Carbohydrate | 1 |
| Of which sugars | 0.5 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 14 |
| Salt | 1.5 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V204/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Gaston Declos Champagne 75cl |
| Ingredients | Wine (Contains SULPHITES) |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | France |
| Storage Instructions | Dark place, constant temperature |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Virgin Wines, 4th FLOOR ST JAMES MILL WHITEFRIARS, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR3 1TN |
| Instructions for use | Chill before serving. |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 12 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 454g |
| Ingredients | Vine Fruits (28%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Whole EGGS , "Tawny" Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Spice, Salt. For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in bold. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Wilkin & Sons Ltd, Factory Hill, Tiptree, Essex, United Kingdom, CO5 0RF |
| Instructions for use | HEATING INSTRUCTION: This pudding is cooked and requires heating only. STEAMING: For best result, remove packaging and steam in the basin for approximately 1 hour 30 minutes. Take care that water does not enter the pudding. MICROWAVE: Remove outer packaging. Based on an 850W oven, microwave on full power for 3-4 minutes. Microwave ovens may vary, please refer to your microwave instruction book |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1291 / 305 |
| Fat | 4.1 |
| Of which saturated | 0.4 |
| Carbohydrate | 62 |
| Of which sugars | 49 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 3.6 |
| Salt | 0.67 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Hampstead Tea Organic English Breakfast Tea - 20 Sachets 40g |
| Ingredients | Organic black Tea |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Keep in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Hampstead Tea & Coffee CO Ltd, unit 10 TORC, Chippenham drive, Kingston, bucks, United Kingdom, MK10 0BZ |
| Instructions for use | Use 1 tea sachet person and put into freshly boiling water. Infuse for 3 minutes |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 0 / 0 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 0 |
| Of which sugars | 0 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Maxwell & Franks Chocolate Sharing Cake with Gold Stars & Gold Star Sprinkles 575g |
| Ingredients | Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Edible Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate E202, Edible Mini Gold Stars, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)) |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | N/A |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP |
| Instructions for use | Store in a cool dry place |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1863 / 445 |
| Fat | 20 |
| Of which saturated | 8.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 59 |
| Of which sugars | 31 |
| Fibre | 3 |
| Protein | 6 |
| Salt | 0.19 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Ooh! Chocolata Rose & Lemon Turkish Deight 180g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, WHEAT starch, water, natural flavouring, icing sugar, citric acid, colouring E104, E122. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Ooh! Chocolata, Unit 42 Southfield Road Trading Estate, Nailsea, County, United Kingdom, BS48 1JE |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1479 / 348 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 87 |
| Of which sugars | 75 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Butlers Chocolates Chocolate Collection 240g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, invert sugar syrup, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) , sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar) , glucose syrup, butter (MILK), water, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, dark muscovado sugar, butter oil (MILK), cocoa nibs, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, natural flavourings, preservative: sorbic acid, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt. (MILK chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum. Dark chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum). There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 16 chocolates. (Cocoa (West Africa)) |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Ireland |
| Storage Instructions | Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Butlers Chocolates, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin 17, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A076 |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2050 / 490 |
| Fat | 28 |
| Of which saturated | 16 |
| Carbohydrate | 52 |
| Of which sugars | 50 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 5.8 |
| Salt | 0.28 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Chococo Going for Gold Blonde Caramel Chocolate Tablet Bar 75g |
| Ingredients | (93.3%) Colombia origin blonde MILK chocolate: 35% (min) cocoa butter, 18% solids (sugar, cocoa butter, caramel powder) maltodextrin, MILK), butter (MILK (sweet whey (MILK , natural vanilla), MILK sugar, skimmed powder, caramelised MILK powder skimmed sugar, sunflower lecithin, salt, natural caramel flavour). (6.7%) roasted chopped cocoa nibs. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Chococo, Unit E, Blackhill Road, Holton Heath, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH16 6LS |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2423.8 / 580 |
| Fat | 41 |
| Of which saturated | 22 |
| Carbohydrate | 49 |
| Of which sugars | 42 |
| Fibre | 1 |
| Protein | 6.6 |
| Salt | 0.13 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Chococo Milk Chocolate Father Christmas Bar 45g |
| Ingredients | Colombia origin MILK chocolate: cocoa butter, sugar, MILK powder, cocoa mass, sunflower lecithin, vanilla extract. 47% (min) cocoa solids, 23% MILK solids. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Chococo, Unit E, Blackhill Road,, Holton Heath, Dorset, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH16 6LS |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2527 / 604 |
| Fat | 45.6 |
| Of which saturated | 27.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 42.4 |
| Of which sugars | 37.8 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 8.3 |
| Salt | 0.08 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Oliver Tricon Petit Chablis 75cl |
| Ingredients | Grapes, Preservatives(SULPHITES) |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | France |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Maison Tricon, Route d'Avallon, Les Varoux, Chablis, France, 89800 |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|----------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 301 / 72 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 0.1 |
| Of which sugars | 0.1 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|------|
| Alcoholic Strength | 12.5 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Honest Toil Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml |
| Ingredients | 100% extra virgin olive oil |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Greece |
| Storage Instructions | cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Honest Toil, 26 Leonard Rd, London, UK, E7 0DB |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 3386 / 824 |
| Fat | 92 |
| Of which saturated | 13 |
| Carbohydrate | 0 |
| Of which sugars | 0 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Olives Et Al Hot Honey Sweet & Spicy Mixed Nuts 150g |
| Ingredients | Nut Mix (PEANUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), CASHEWS (NUTS)) 84%, Sugar, Honey 2%, Salt, Chipotle Chilli, Extra Virgin Olive Oil |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Sesame |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place consume within 3 weeks |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2282 / 546 |
| Fat | 42 |
| Of which saturated | 5 |
| Carbohydrate | 28 |
| Of which sugars | 18 |
| Fibre | 6 |
| Protein | 20 |
| Salt | 1 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Olives Et Al Mustard & Herb Dressing 250ml |
| Ingredients | Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Grape Vinegar, Water, Herbs de Provence 6%, Dijon MUSTARD (Water, MUSTARD Seeds, Vinegar, Salt, Preservative BISULPHITE) 5%, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Puree, Black Pepper |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Keep cool and away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Olives Et Al, Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA |
| Instructions for use | Once opened reseal & consume within remaining best before date |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1328 / 322 |
| Fat | 32 |
| Of which saturated | 4 |
| Carbohydrate | 5 |
| Of which sugars | 4 |
| Fibre | 1 |
| Protein | 1 |
| Salt | 4 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | The Bit on the Side Red Onion Marmalade 290g |
| Ingredients | Red Onions (31%), White Onion, Brown Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar, BARLEY Malt vinegar. Spices |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Bit on the Side, Wedmore, Cocklake, Wedmore, Somerset, UK, BS28 4HB |
| Instructions for use | As a condiment or add to gravy |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 547 / 129 |
| Fat | 0.01 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 30 |
| Of which sugars | 28.6 |
| Fibre | 1.1 |
| Protein | 0.9 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | The Bit on the Side Strawberry Jam 290g |
| Ingredients | Sugar Strawberries Lemon Juice Gelling agent (pectin) |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Bit on the Side, new Road, Cocklake, Wedmore, Somerset, UK, BS28 4HB |
| Instructions for use | Delicious with a cream tea |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1100 / 260 |
| Fat | 0.1 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 63.5 |
| Of which sugars | 57.8 |
| Fibre | 0.9 |
| Protein | 0.5 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Truffle Hunter White Truffle Crisps with Lobster Flavouring 125g |
| Ingredients | Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Salt, Potato Maltodextrin, Natural Flavouring, Flavouring, Black Pepper, White Truffle Powder (0.10%) |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light. Once opened, consume within 24 hours. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Savoursmiths, Russell Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Royston, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG8 7RE |
| Instructions for use | Once opened, consume within 24 hours. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2161 / 518 |
| Fat | 30 |
| Of which saturated | 3.6 |
| Carbohydrate | 51 |
| Of which sugars | 0.2 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 7 |
| Salt | 0.07 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | No |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Tenuta Marmorelle Calabrian Nduja 180g |
| Ingredients | Nduja 96% (pork fat 42%, pork meat 30%, chilli pepper 25%, salt 3%), olive oil 4% |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ |
| Instructions for use | Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 30 days |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2199 / 532 |
| Fat | 49 |
| Of which saturated | 23 |
| Carbohydrate | 0.3 |
| Of which sugars | 0 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 20 |
| Salt | 1.2 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Tenuta Marmorelle Sicilian Nocellara Green Olives 280g |
| Ingredients | [Green olives (cultivar: Nocellara del Belice, origin Italy), water, salt, acidity corrector: lactic acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid.] |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Fish Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ |
| Instructions for use | Refrigerate after opening and consume within 7 days |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 685 / 164 |
| Fat | 15 |
| Of which saturated | 1.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 3.8 |
| Of which sugars | 0.5 |
| Fibre | 3.3 |
| Protein | 1 |
| Salt | 2.4 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Miller's Baker & Barista Morello Sour Cherry 120g |
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 28% (MILK , salt). Sugar, Dried morello sour cherries 6% (Sour cherries, sugar, dextrose, sunflower oil), Rice flour, Chopped date paste (Dates, rice flour), Disodium diphosphate, Sodium hydrogen carbonate, Natural flavours, Sea salt |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Artisan Biscuits, Britannia House, , Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use | Store in an airtight container after opening |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2066 / 497 |
| Fat | 24 |
| Of which saturated | 15 |
| Carbohydrate | 69 |
| Of which sugars | 28 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 4.9 |
| Salt | 0.66 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Miller's Toast Cranberry & Raisin 100g |
| Ingredients | ButterMILK, WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), Dried sweetened cranberries 25% (Cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil), Pumpkin seeds 17%, Raisins 13%, Soft brown sugar, Honey, Extra virgin olive oil, Sodium bicarbonate, Sea salt |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Artisan Biscuits, Britannia House, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 1HA |
| Instructions for use | Store in an airtight container after opening. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1968 / 466 |
| Fat | 10.7 |
| Of which saturated | 3 |
| Carbohydrate | 79.3 |
| Of which sugars | 30.4 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 10.2 |
| Salt | 1.7 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Honestyolk Original Eggnog 50cl |
| Ingredients | Water Whole MILK Cream Rum White SugarFree Range EGG Yolk Sodium Caseinate Sodium Citrate Potassium Sorbate Lambda Carrageenan Guar Gum Hazelnut infusion Nutmeg flavouring. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Family of Drinks LTD, 1st Floor, 314 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London, England, N3 2LT |
| Instructions for use | Shake before pouring. Garnish with a sprinkling of grated nutmeg. Can be served cold or warm. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 630 / 150 |
| Fat | 8.5 |
| Of which saturated | 4.9 |
| Carbohydrate | 9.4 |
| Of which sugars | 9.3 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 2 |
| Salt | 1 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 7 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Superbon Salt Chips de Madrid 135g |
| Ingredients | Ingredients: Potato (68.2%), sunflower oil (30.8%) and salt (1%). |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | spain |
| Storage Instructions | •Store in a clean and dry place, protected from light, room temperature (max. 25 ° C). |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | superbon, 58-62, rue des, Tanneurs, Bruxelles, Belgium, 1000 be |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2211 / 530 |
| Fat | 30 |
| Of which saturated | 12.5 |
| Carbohydrate | 52.3 |
| Of which sugars | 0.9 |
| Fibre | 7.7 |
| Protein | 7.1 |
| Salt | 1 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Union Hand Roasted Coffee Timana Cafetiere Grind 200g |
| Ingredients | 100% Arabica coffee |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Colombia |
| Storage Instructions | Store in an airtight container. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E16 4TL |
| Instructions for use | Cafetiere: 1) One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup, 2) Water, just off the boil (92). 3) Stir, brew for 4 mins, then plunge and enjoy. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 8 / 2 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 0 |
| Of which sugars | 0 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | John Lewis Chioistro Chocolate Panettone 750g |
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour, pasteurized chocolate cream filling 14% [glucose syrup, water, sugar, chocolate 8.0% (sugar, cocoa powder, cocoa butter), dextrose, sunflower oil, skimmed MILK powder, alcohol, flavourings, stabilizer: pectin; preservatives: potassium sorbate; salt], sugar, chocolate drops 11% (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin; flavourings), butter (MILK), natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), fresh EGG yolks, emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, flavourings, skimmed MILK powder. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | ITALY |
| Storage Instructions | Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA, Via Gorizia 41, Saronno, Italy, 21047 |
| Instructions for use | READY TO USE AFTER PORTIONING |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1568 / 374 |
| Fat | 10 |
| Of which saturated | 10 |
| Carbohydrate | 49 |
| Of which sugars | 25 |
| Fibre | 1.8 |
| Protein | 5.4 |
| Salt | 0.45 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Tenuta Marmorelle Mixed Nougat Gift Box 180g |
| Ingredients | ALMONDS (NUTS) (52%), honey, sugar, glucose syrup, EGG white, vanillin. ALMOND (NUTS) AND HAZELNUT (NUTS) NOUGAT: ALMONDS (NUTS) (42%), honey, sugar, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) (10%), glucose syrup, EGG white, flavouring: HAZELNUT (NUTS) , vanillin. ALMOND (NUTS) AND PISTACHIO (NUTS) NOUGAT: ALMONDS (NUTS) (42%), honey, sugar, PISTACHIOS (NUTS) (10%), glucose syrup, EGG white, flavouring: PISTACHIO (NUTS) , vanillin. LEMON FLAVOURED NOUGAT: ALMONDS (NUTS) (52%), honey, sugar, glucose syrup, EGG white, flavouring: lemon, colouring: E100, vanillin. WILD BERRY FLAVOURED NOUGAT: ALMONDS (NUTS) (52%), honey, sugar, glucose syrup, EGG white, wild berries (cranberry, raspberry, blackcurrant, blueberry and raisin), flavouring: wild berries, vanillin. ORANGE FLAVOURED NOUGAT: ALMONDS (NUTS) (52%), honey, sugar, glucose syrup, EGG white, dehydrated oranges, flavouring: orange, colouring: E160a, vanillin. May contain traces of MILK AND DERIVATIVES, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, OATS, WHOLE WHEAT FLAKES, COTTON VEGETABLE OIL, SOY, otherNUTS (CASHEW (NUTS)S, WALNUT (NUTS)S), PEANUTS and GLUTEN. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Peanuts Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Tenuta Marmorelle, Avon Park, Colthrop Lane, Thatcham, West Berkshire, United Kingdom, RG19 4AJ |
| Instructions for use | Open and consume |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2065.51 / 493.14 |
| Fat | 26.4 |
| Of which saturated | 1.95 |
| Carbohydrate | 53.46 |
| Of which sugars | 44.54 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 10.53 |
| Salt | 0.05 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | No |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | The Drinks Bakery Lancashire Cheese & Spring Onion Drinks Biscuits 110g |
| Ingredients | WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin], Butter [MILK , Salt], Lancashire Cheese (21%) [MILK , Salt, Rennet, Starter Culture], Rice Flour, Mature Cheddar [MILK , Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet, Annatto Norbixin, Potato Starch], EGG White, MUSTARD Powder, Spring Onion (1%), Salt, Cayenne Pepper |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Drinks Bakery Limited, 63 Queen Charlotte Street, Edinburgh, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH6 7EY |
| Instructions for use | Once opened eat within 24 hours |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1905 / 457 |
| Fat | 28.7 |
| Of which saturated | 18.5 |
| Carbohydrate | 38.4 |
| Of which sugars | 0.5 |
| Fibre | 1.8 |
| Protein | 10.7 |
| Salt | 1.3 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Makers & Merchants Brilliant Biscuits Shortbread Tin 300g |
| Ingredients | INGREDIENTS: WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, CALCIUM CARBONATE, IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN), EGGS , SALTED SWEETCREAM BUTTER (33%) (CREAM: MILK ; SALT), SUGAR, SALT |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Mustard Peanuts Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AVOIDING DIRECT SUNLIGHT. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | NR&A Ltd T/A Makers & Merchants, Unit 5, Lopen Business Park, Lopen, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA13 5JS |
| Instructions for use | ONCE OPENED, KEEP IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 30 DAYS. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2174 / 520 |
| Fat | 27 |
| Of which saturated | 18 |
| Carbohydrate | 62 |
| Of which sugars | 30 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 5.1 |
| Salt | 0.88 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Chateau Haut-Mouleyre Bordeaux 75cl |
| Ingredients | 88% Merlot, 12% Cabernet Sauvignon (Contains SULPHITES) |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | France |
| Storage Instructions | Cellar potential : 3 years, with the development of the sensory profile. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, Bas Rhin, France, 67290 |
| Instructions for use | Serving condition in C° : Serve between 16 and 18°C. |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|----------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 352 / 84 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 0 |
| Of which sugars | 3 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---|------|
| Alcoholic Strength | 14.5 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |